
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2002 Fall 2001 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

7,783
1,064
6,315
1,468
6,217
1,391
   175

7,098
999

5,741
1,357
5,662
1,280
156

9.7%
6.5%
9.9%
8.2%
9.8%
8.7%
12.2%

OTHER FACTS

Fall 2002 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

Schools # %

School of Allied Health Services

School of Business

School of Education

School of Engineering

School of Liberal Arts

School of Science & Technology

School of Social Work

Unclassified Majors

214

1,383

1,597

181

1,737

1,597

440

634

2.8%

17.8%

20.5%

2.3%

22.3%

20.5%

5.7%

8.1%

 FALL 2002 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Business Administration
Computer Science
Social Work

658
554
520
353
328

Guidance and Counseling, MS
Computer Science
Social Work
Public Health
Rehabilitation Counseling

140
89
81
54
51


