JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT PROFILE				
		Fall 2002	Fall 2001	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT		7,783	7,098	9.7%
New Freshmen Admission		1,064	999	6.5%
Undergraduate Enrollment		6,315	5,741	9.9%
Graduate Enrollment		1,468	1,357	8.2%
In-State Enrollment		6,217	5,662	9.8%
Out-of-State Enrollment		1,391	1,280	8.7%
International Enrollment		175	156	12.2%
OTHER FACTS				
Fall 2002 Enrollment Composition of Colleges				
Schools		#	%	
School of Allied Health Services		214	2.8%	
School of Business		1,383	17.8%	
School of Education		1,597	20.5%	
School of Engineering		181	2.3%	
School of Liberal Arts		1,737	22.3%	
School of Science & Technology		1,597	20.5%	
School of Social Work		440	5.7%	
Unclassified Majors		634	8.1%	
FALL 2002 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS				
Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Gra	#	
Biology	658	Guidance and Counseling, MS		S 140
Elementary Education	554	Computer Science		89
Business Administration	520	Social Work		81
Computer Science	353	Public Health		54
Social Work	328	Rehabilitation Counseling 51		51